Daily Survey: Parties

1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
January 13 - 18, 2023
+3.4%

Sample
Conducted
Margin of Error

1. When was the last time you attended a. . .

Within
the past

week
Anniversary party 2%
Baby shower 2%
Bachelor or bachelorette
party 1%
Bar/Bat Mitzvah 2%
Birthday party 8%
Baptism or christening
party 2%
Debutante ball 1%
Engagement party 2%
Family reunion party 4%
Farewell party 2%
Funeral 3%
Gender reveal party 2%
Graduation party 2%
Housewarming party 2%
Quinceariera 1%
Retirement party 2%
School reunion party 2%
Surprise party 2%
Wedding 2%
Wedding shower or bridal
shower 2%

Within
the past
month
5%
5%

3%
3%
17%

4 O/ (]
3%
4%
7%
4%
8%
3%
3%
4 0/ o
2 O/ (]
3%
3%
5%
5%

4%

2. Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?

Love it
Anniversary party 13%
Baby shower 16%
Bachelor or bachelorette
party 10%

Like it
37%
34%

24%

You

More
Within Within Within Within than 20
the past the past the past the past years
year 5 years 10years 20 years ago
12% 13% 9% 7% 10%
15% 15% 11% 8% 9%
8% 9% 7% 7% 15%
4% 4% 3% 2% 4%
34% 16% 5% 4% 5%
8% 13% 9% 8% 13%
4% 3% 2% 1% 2%
9% 11% 6% 5% 7%
12% 14% 10% 11% 13%
9% 12% 9% 6% 6%
26% 28% 14% 5% 5%
8% 10% 3% 1% 0%
14% 23% 13% 8% 13%
10% 13% 9% 7% 10%
5% 5% 4% 2% 3%
8% 13% 10% 9% 6%
7% 9% 8% 6% 8%
13% 14% 8% 7% 11%
20% 24% 15% 9% 12%
11% 14% 8% 7% 9%
Have
never
been to
Dislike it Hate it this Not sure
7% 1% 30% 11%
12% 3% 27% 8%
13% 4% 41% 8%

continued on the next page . ..

I've neve

attende:
this
30%
26%

41%
68%
5%

33%
75%
48%
21%
39%
5%
66%
16%
35%
65%
40%
50%
29%
8%

36%



Daily Survey: Parties

Bar/Bat Mitzvah
Birthday party
Baptism or christening
party

Debutante ball
Engagement party
Family reunion party
Farewell party
Funeral

Gender reveal party
Graduation party
Housewarming party
Quinceariera
Retirement party
School reunion party
Surprise party
Wedding

Wedding shower or bridal
shower

5%
29%

15%
40/0
12%
24%
6%
4%
7%
17%
12%
70/0
10%
10%
17%
29%

14%

continued from previous page

13%
50%

31%
6%
22%
35%
29%
14%
14%
47%
33%
11%
34%
22%
32%
44%

30%

5%
8%

9%
5%
6%
8%
12%
42%
5%
9%
8%
4%
7%
9%
8%
11%

10%

You

1% 68% 8%
2% 5% 6%
3% 33% 10%
2% 75% 8%
2% 48% 9%
3% 21% 9%
2% 40% 12%
29% 5% 6%
2% 66% 6%
2% 17% 8%
1% 35% 10%
1% 65% 12%
1% 40% 8%
3% 50% 7%
2% 29% 12%
3% 8% 6%
2% 36% 9%



Daily Survey: Parties

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

You

January 13 - 18, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.284 to 5.086, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.481.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.



Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1A. Last Attended Party — Anniversary party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
Within the past month 5% 7% 3% 10% 6% 2% 3% 5% 6% 4% 2%
Within the past year 12% 17% 8% 15% 14% 11% 10% 12% 16% 17% 5%
Within the past 5 years 13% 13% 12% 13% 16% 10% 14% 14% 8% 9% 16%
Within the past 10 years 9% 7% 10% 4% 9% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8% 4%
Within the past 20 years 7% 5% 9% 4% 5% 10% 8% 8% 6% 3% 5%
More than 20 years ago 10% 7% 13% 1% 2% 16% 19% 13% 5% 2% 7%
I've never attended this 30% 28% 31% 33% 32% 29% 25% 26% 32% 41% 43%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% % 10% 12% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 98% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (465) (532) (202) (245) (340) (210) (701) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Within the past month 5% 5% 4% % 5% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 3% 6% %
Within the past year 12% 14% 11% 13% 13% 13% 9% 13% 20% 14% 10% 11% 16%
Within the past 5 years 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 16% 10% 19% 19% 14% 12% 12% 15%
Within the past 10 years 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 10% 7% 10% 10% 12% 8% 7% 8%
Within the past 20 years 7% 5% 7% 10% 6% 9% 9% 6% 4% 5% 11% 5% 8%
More than 20 years ago 10% 10% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 10% 8% 9% 13% 10% 10%
I've never attended this 30% 31% 32% 26% 30% 25% 37% 26% 19% 31% 33% 32% 23%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (331) (388) (278) (372) (318) (390) (268) (214) (169) (202) (376) (250)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1B. Last Attended Party — Baby shower
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1% 0% 2% 5% 0% 0%
Within the past month 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 3% 1% 4% 9% 5% 3%
Within the past year 15% 11% 19% 23% 23% 9% 8% 14% 20% 17% 11%
Within the past 5 years 15% 9% 20% 9% 18% 15% 16% 16% 11% 17% 10%
Within the past 10 years 11% 7% 15% 8% 11% 11% 14% 11% 8% 14% 9%
Within the past 20 years 8% 6% 10% 5% 4% 10% 12% 8% 5% 6% 10%
More than 20 years ago 9% 9% 10% 2% 1% 13% 21% 12% 6% 4% 3%
I've never attended this 26% 41% 13% 25% 21% 33% 24% 25% 27% 25% 39%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 16% 9% 5% 5% % 9% 12% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (463) (532) (202) (244) (340) (209) (700) (127) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Within the past month 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 6% 2% 4% 8%
Within the past year 15% 17% 11% 17% 17% 14% 12% 16% 23% 15% 15% 13% 18%
Within the past 5 years 15% 15% 15% 14% 16% 16% 13% 19% 16% 17% 16% 16% 10%
Within the past 10 years 11% 12% 9% 12% 13% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 15% 9% 12%
Within the past 20 years 8% 7% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 8% 7% 10% 6% 9%
More than 20 years ago 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 11% 12% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 12%
I've never attended this 26% 25% 27% 27% 22% 28% 30% 26% 19% 30% 23% 29% 23%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 12% 8%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 102%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (388) (276) (372) (317) (389) (267) (214) (167) (202) (376) (250)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1C. Last Attended Party — Bachelor or bachelorette party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2%
Within the past month 3% 4% 3% 8% 6% 0% 0% 3% 7% 3% 0%
Within the past year 8% 10% 7% 16% 14% 4% 1% 9% 10% 7% 2%
Within the past 5 years 9% 10% 8% 8% 18% 5% 4% 7% 7% 14% 16%
Within the past 10 years 7% 8% 6% 7% 11% % 4% 6% 5% 13% 8%
Within the past 20 years 7% 7% % 3% 6% 9% 9% 8% 6% 5% 3%
More than 20 years ago 15% 17% 14% 1% 2% 23% 32% 20% 4% 6% 14%
I've never attended this 41% 35% 46% 38% 30% 45% 49% 41% 46% 37% 39%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 15% 11% 5% 2% 5% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 98% 102% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (461) (532) (201) (245) (338) (209) (698) (127) (106) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Within the past month 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% %
Within the past year 8% 11% % % 8% % % % 15% 6% 9% 6% 13%
Within the past 5 years 9% % 8% 10% 9% 8% 6% 9% 15% 13% 6% 8% 8%
Within the past 10 years 7% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6% 4% 10% 12% 9% 6% 7% 8%
Within the past 20 years 7% 5% 6% 10% 5% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6%
More than 20 years ago 15% 14% 14% 19% 17% 20% 16% 18% 14% 17% 19% 14% 14%
I've never attended this 41% 42% 42% 38% 42% 39% 50% 37% 23% 36% 45% 43% 36%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 4% 5% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 5% 12% 7%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 98% 98% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (331) (386) (276) (372) (316) (389) (267) (213) (167) (200) (376) (250)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1D. Last Attended Party — Bar/Bat Mitzvah
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 1% 6% 4% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Within the past month 3% 4% 3% 8% 6% 1% 0% 3% 10% 1% 0%
Within the past year 4% 6% 2% 9% 7% 1% 1% 3% 7% 8% 0%
Within the past 5 years 4% 6% 2% 6% 8% 2% 0% 4% 6% 3% 5%
Within the past 10 years 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 7% 2%
Within the past 20 years 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 0%
More than 20 years ago 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 10% 6% 2% 2% 1%
I've never attended this 68% 62% 73% 47% 57% 83% 76% 69% 62% 63% 73%
Not sure 8% 9% % 17% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 13% 17%
Totals 98% 100% 99% 100% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (462) (530) (199) (245) (338) (210) (698) (125) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 4%
Within the past month 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Within the past year 4% 7% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Within the past 5 years 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 5%
Within the past 10 years 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 5%
Within the past 20 years 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2%
More than 20 years ago 4% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 2% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
I've never attended this 68% 66% 67% 72% 65% 80% 75% 70% 54% 65% 73% 70% 62%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 11% 5%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99% 101% 98%
Unweighted N (992) (329) (386) (277) (371) (317) (387) (267) (214) (169) (201) (372) (250)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1E. Last Attended Party — Birthday party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 8% 7% 8% 12% 8% 6% 5% 8% 9% 8% 4%
Within the past month 17% 18% 17% 21% 21% 13% 16% 17% 15% 21% 17%
Within the past year 34% 33% 34% 28% 34% 34% 38% 36% 24% 35% 30%
Within the past 5 years 16% 15% 17% 12% 14% 18% 17% 16% 22% 10% 16%
Within the past 10 years 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% % 5% 4% 5% 6%
Within the past 20 years 4% 4% 4% 0% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 1%
More than 20 years ago 5% 6% 5% 1% 2% 11% 6% 6% 3% 3% 6%
I've never attended this 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 11% 3% 13%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 14% 7% 4% 2% 5% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (464) (531) (201) (245) (339) (210) (699) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Within the past week 8% 7% % 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 8%
Within the past month 17%  17%  16%  20%  20%  18% 11% 20% 27% 16% 12% 18%  22%
Within the past year 34%  32%  31%  40%  33%  41% 33% 40% 31% 36% 38% 31%  32%
Within the past 5 years 16% 18% 15% 14% 17% 13% 18% 16% 13% 19% 14% 14% 17%
Within the past 10 years 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 3% 8% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 6%
Within the past 20 years 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3%
More than 20 years ago 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 9% 6% 5%
I've never attended this 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 6% 4% 7% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6%

continued on the next page ...




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (387) (278) (370) (318) (388) (268) (214) (169) (201) (376) (249)

10



Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1F. Last Attended Party — Baptism or christening party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0%
Within the past month 4% 6% 2% 8% 7% 0% 2% 3% 4% 6% 4%
Within the past year 8% 9% 8% 13% 12% 6% 4% 9% 9% 9% 6%
Within the past 5 years 13% 13% 13% 14% 15% 10% 13% 10% 15% 21% 16%
Within the past 10 years 9% 7% 11% 7% 10% 8% 12% 9% 9% 11% 10%
Within the past 20 years 8% 6% 10% 4% 6% 10% 9% 8% 6% 8% 7%
More than 20 years ago 13% 13% 13% 1% 6% 21% 21% 16% 5% 11% 4%
I've never attended this 33% 32% 33% 33% 30% 35% 31% 33% 38% 19% 42%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% % 9% 11% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (465) (532) (202) (245) (340) (210) (701) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Within the past month 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 9% 3% 4% 3% 6%
Within the past year 8% 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% % 5% 16% 11% 5% 9% 9%
Within the past 5 years 13% 12% 12% 15% 14% 15% 9% 18% 14% 20% 13% 11% 11%
Within the past 10 years 9% 10% 6% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12% 7% 7% 7% 11% 10%
Within the past 20 years 8% 6% 9% 9% 6% 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 6% 7%
More than 20 years ago 13% 12% 13% 14% 16% 15% 14% 14% 11% 14% 16% 11% 13%
I've never attended this 33% 35% 34% 28% 35% 27% 39% 33% 24% 24% 34% 35% 34%
Not sure 10% 11% 13% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5% 7% 11% 9% 12% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (331) (388) (278) (372) (318) (390) (268) (214) (169) (202) (376) (250)

12



Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1G. Last Attended Party — Debutante ball
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 1% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0%
Within the past month 3% 5% 1% 6% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 6% 2%
Within the past year 4% 5% 3% 9% 8% 1% 0% 3% 6% 8% 1%
Within the past 5 years 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 0% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2%
Within the past 10 years 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Within the past 20 years 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0%
More than 20 years ago 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
I've never attended this 75% 69% 80% 49% 66% 86% 93% 78% 64% 67% 81%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 19% 6% % 3% % 9% 13% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 98% 100% 99% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (464) (530) (201) (244) (340) (209) (698) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Within the past month 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 7%
Within the past year 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 8% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Within the past 5 years 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 8% 6% 1% 3% 4%
Within the past 10 years 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Within the past 20 years 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
More than 20 years ago 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%
I've never attended this 75% 74% 71% 81% 7% 86% 78% 81% 67% 74% 82% 74% 2%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 12% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 98% 102% 100% 102% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (331) (388) (275) (372) (315) (388) (267) (214) (168) (202) (374) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1H. Last Attended Party — Engagement party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Within the past month 4% 6% 3% 8% 9% 1% 1% 4% 10% 1% 0%
Within the past year 9% 11% 8% 19% 12% 5% 3% 9% 7% 16% 6%
Within the past 5 years 11% 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 6% 11% 9% 13% 4%
Within the past 10 years 6% 7% 5% 2% 11% 4% 5% 5% 3% 7% 12%
Within the past 20 years 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 5%
More than 20 years ago 7% 6% 7% 1% 1% 9% 15% 8% 3% 2% 7%
I've never attended this 48% 45% 50% 36% 36% 57% 58% 50% 46% 42% 44%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 15% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% 19%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (463) (531) (201) (244) (340) (209) (700) (125) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Within the past month 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 3% 4% 9% 5% 4% 4% 6%
Within the past year 9% 11% 8% 9% 8% 9% % 9% 17% 10% 9% % 13%
Within the past 5 years 11% 10% 10% 12% 10% 10% 9% 10% 14% 17% 10% 9% 9%
Within the past 10 years 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 8% 4% 7% 9% 6% 4% 6% 6%
Within the past 20 years 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4%
More than 20 years ago 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 13%
I've never attended this 48% 48% 50% 45% 49% 49% 54% 53% 33% 42% 60% 48% 41%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 14% 6%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (329) (388) (277) (372) (316) (389) (267) (213) (168) (202) (375) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1l. Last Attended Party — Family reunion party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 4% 4% 3% 8% 6% 0% 1% 3% 5% 7% 2%
Within the past month 7% 9% 5% 13% 10% 3% 6% 6% 9% 16% 5%
Within the past year 12% 13% 12% 15% 18% 6% 13% 13% 12% 11% 8%
Within the past 5 years 14% 15% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 14% 16% 9% 21%
Within the past 10 years 10% 9% 10% 6% 9% 11% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9%
Within the past 20 years 11% 10% 12% 7% 6% 13% 16% 12% 11% 7% 3%
More than 20 years ago 13% 11% 15% 0% 7% 22% 19% 17% 8% 5% 6%
I've never attended this 21% 19% 22% 20% 21% 23% 17% 19% 21% 22% 32%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 16% 10% 6% 3% % 11% 14% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 98% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (464) (531) (202) (245) (339) (209) (699) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2% 3% 6%
Within the past month 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 13% 9% 4% % 9%
Within the past year 12% 12% 12% 14% 12% 15% 10% 15% 18% 10% 13% 12% 13%
Within the past 5 years 14% 14% 12% 18% 11% 17% 14% 12% 14% 8% 16% 16% 13%
Within the past 10 years 10% 9% 9% 11% 8% 12% 8% 13% 9% 13% 8% 10% 8%
Within the past 20 years 11% 12% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 7% 10% 16% 9% 11%
More than 20 years ago 13% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16% 15% 14% 14% 11% 17% 13% 12%
I've never attended this 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 17% 24% 20% 14% 26% 18% 20% 20%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (388) (276) (372) (316) (389) (267) (214) (168) (202) (375) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1J. Last Attended Party — Farewell party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0%
Within the past month 4% 6% 3% 7% 8% 2% 1% 4% 5% 2% 5%
Within the past year 9% 9% 9% 15% 15% 6% 4% 9% 13% 13% 5%
Within the past 5 years 12% 12% 13% 16% 12% 12% 10% 13% 9% 14% 6%
Within the past 10 years 9% 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8% 6% 11%
Within the past 20 years 6% 6% 6% 2% 5% 5% 12% % 3% 4% 4%
More than 20 years ago 6% 5% 8% 0% 3% 8% 14% 8% 5% 2% 5%
I've never attended this 39% 38% 41% 30% 36% 48% 40% 38% 38% 43% 48%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 20% 12% 8% 8% 9% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (464) (530) (200) (244) (340) (210) (699) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Within the past month 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 3% 10% 4% 2% 3% 9%
Within the past year 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8% 12%
Within the past 5 years 12% 13% 10% 14% 13% 14% 7% 16% 20% 9% 15% 12% 13%
Within the past 10 years 9% 10% 6% 12% 10% 9% 6% 11% 11% 14% 6% 8% 9%
Within the past 20 years 6% 7% 6% 5% 7% 8% 4% 9% 9% 7% 5% 6% 5%
More than 20 years ago 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 4% 4% 11% 5% 6%
I've never attended this 39% 37% 42% 40% 35% 41% 53% 36% 23% 42% 42% 40% 34%
Not sure 12% 12% 16% 5% 12% % 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 16% 9%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 102% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (328) (388) (278) (370) (317) (389) (267) (213) (169) (201) (374) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1K. Last Attended Party — Funeral
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0%
Within the past month 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 10% 4%
Within the past year 26% 24% 28% 22% 26% 26% 29% 27% 29% 22% 13%
Within the past 5 years 28% 28% 28% 19% 27% 32% 30% 28% 26% 26% 30%
Within the past 10 years 14% 15% 13% 13% 14% 11% 18% 13% 14% 18% 16%
Within the past 20 years 5% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% % 3% 2% 4%
More than 20 years ago 5% 4% 5% 1% 2% 8% 6% 6% 2% 2% 4%
I've never attended this 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 4% 19%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 17% 7% 3% 0% 4% 7% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 102% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (464) (531) (201) (244) (340) (210) (699) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 1%
Within the past month 8% % % 11% 6% 11% % 9% 11% 9% 8% % 9%
Within the past year 26% 27% 22% 30% 28% 30% 20% 30% 32% 27% 29% 22% 29%
Within the past 5 years 28% 29% 29% 25% 30% 27% 29% 29% 26% 26% 26% 31% 26%
Within the past 10 years 14% 15% 10% 19% 14% 16% 16% 13% 12% 12% 15% 14% 15%
Within the past 20 years 5% 5% 7% 4% 7% 4% 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 7%
More than 20 years ago 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 7%
I've never attended this 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 9% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 100% 102% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (388) (277) (371) (317) (390) (266) (214) (169) (202) (374) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1L. Last Attended Party — Gender reveal party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 1% 0%
Within the past month 3% 3% 3% 6% 6% 1% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Within the past year 8% 10% 7% 18% 11% 5% 2% 8% 13% 9% 5%
Within the past 5 years 10% 8% 12% 13% 13% 8% 6% 9% 7% 17% 11%
Within the past 10 years 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Within the past 20 years 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 4% 1% 2%
More than 20 years ago 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
I've never attended this 66% 65% 66% 37% 49% 80% 90% 69% 56% 54% 70%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 14% 9% 3% 1% 5% 7% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (464) (531) (202) (245) (340) (208) (699) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5%
Within the past month 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 2% 1% 6%
Within the past year 8% 10% % 8% 6% 8% % 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 9%
Within the past 5 years 10% 8% 12% 11% 9% 11% 8% 13% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Within the past 10 years 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 4% 3%
Within the past 20 years 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
More than 20 years ago 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
I've never attended this 66% 70% 61% 67% 75% 69% 70% 67% 61% 66% 70% 64% 64%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 10% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (388) (276) (372) (316) (390) (267) (214) (168) (202) (376) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1M. Last Attended Party — Graduation party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 0% 2% 4% 3% 0%
Within the past month 3% 5% 2% 7% 6% 1% 0% 3% 5% 3% 0%
Within the past year 14% 13% 14% 20% 17% 13% 5% 14% 13% 15% 9%
Within the past 5 years 23% 20% 25% 24% 20% 23% 23% 23% 24% 20% 17%
Within the past 10 years 13% 13% 13% 4% 16% 15% 15% 13% 12% 18% 9%
Within the past 20 years 8% 7% 9% 2% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 3% 13%
More than 20 years ago 13% 14% 12% 3% 2% 19% 26% 16% 8% 8% 8%
I've never attended this 16% 18% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16% 14% 16% 17% 36%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 13% 11% 6% 5% % 11% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (461) (532) (201) (243) (339) (210) (697) (127) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Within the past month 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 2% 1% 4% 5%
Within the past year 14% 14% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 12% 20% 13% 18% 11% 15%
Within the past 5 years 23% 23% 22% 24% 27% 23% 21% 29% 27% 19% 29% 22% 20%
Within the past 10 years 13% 12% 11% 17% 13% 14% 12% 17% 12% 17% 12% 12% 12%
Within the past 20 years 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 8%
More than 20 years ago 13% 13% 13% 14% 14% 17% 12% 14% 15% 8% 13% 12% 19%
I've never attended this 16% 18% 16% 15% 12% 14% 25% 10% 5% 22% 12% 19% 12%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 3% 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 11% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99% 99% 102% 101% 98% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (330) (387) (276) (372) (315) (387) (267) (214) (168) (201) (376) (248)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1N. Last Attended Party — Housewarming party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 4% 1% 1%
Within the past month 4% 5% 3% 9% 7% 1% 0% 3% 12% 4% 0%
Within the past year 10% 12% 8% 16% 15% % 2% 8% 13% 11% 12%
Within the past 5 years 13% 11% 15% 11% 18% 12% 10% 14% 12% 13% 8%
Within the past 10 years 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 12% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10%
Within the past 20 years 7% 5% 9% 6% 3% 9% 11% 8% 4% 8% 5%
More than 20 years ago 10% 9% 11% 1% 1% 14% 23% 13% 6% 4% 5%
I've never attended this 35% 35% 35% 29% 35% 36% 39% 34% 30% 38% 43%
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 17% 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% 14% 16%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (463) (530) (200) (244) (339) (210) (699) (126) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Within the past month 4% 6% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 4% 7% 4% 1% 5% 6%
Within the past year 10% 11% 8% 10% 9% 8% 5% 12% 14% 8% 9% 9% 13%
Within the past 5 years 13% 13% 11% 14% 16% 14% 10% 15% 18% 18% 13% 12% 10%
Within the past 10 years 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 8% 5% 14% 11% 10% 10% 10% 7%
Within the past 20 years 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 11% 5% 8%
More than 20 years ago 10% 9% 9% 13% 12% 14% 10% 8% 12% 10% 9% 10% 13%
I've never attended this 35% 37% 32% 36% 30% 35% 45% 31% 22% 35% 39% 36% 30%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 98% 97% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (331) (384) (278) (372) (318) (389) (267) (214) (168) (202) (373) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
10. Last Attended Party — Quinceariera
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 1% 3% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 0%
Within the past month 2% 3% 2% 6% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2%
Within the past year 5% 7% 4% 11% 10% 2% 0% 4% 3% 16% 0%
Within the past 5 years 5% 5% 4% 7% 9% 2% 1% 3% 6% 11% 4%
Within the past 10 years 4% 4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 3% 2% 8% 13% 4%
Within the past 20 years 2% 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 0% 1% 1% 11% 2%
More than 20 years ago 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% 5% 0% 2% 4% 6% 3%
I've never attended this 65% 59% 70% 41% 51% 78% 82% 73% 57% 24% 70%
Not sure 12% 15% 10% 19% 11% 9% 13% 11% 17% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (461) (530) (200) (243) (339) (209) (697) (127) (105) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Within the past month 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 2% 5%
Within the past year 5% % 5% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 10% 5% 6% 3% 9%
Within the past 5 years 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 5%
Within the past 10 years 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Within the past 20 years 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
More than 20 years ago 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
I've never attended this 65% 67% 60% 70% 70% 75% 65% 73% 56% 68% 71% 63% 60%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 18% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 99% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (329) (387) (275) (370) (315) (388) (265) (214) (167) (201) (373) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1P. Last Attended Party — Retirement party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1%
Within the past month 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 1% 0% 4% 2% 0% 0%
Within the past year 8% 10% 7% 11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 16% 6% 5%
Within the past 5 years 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 13% 16% 15% 7% 12% 10%
Within the past 10 years 10% 12% 8% 9% 6% 11% 16% 11% 9% 6% 14%
Within the past 20 years 9% 8% 10% 3% 5% % 22% 11% 7% 2% 5%
More than 20 years ago 6% 6% 6% 2% 2% 6% 15% % 5% 2% 9%
I've never attended this 40% 38% 42% 42% 47% 46% 23% 35% 41% 57% 51%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 15% 9% 6% 3% % 10% 12% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (464) (528) (200) (245) (337) (210) (699) (125) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Within the past month 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 8% 1% 2% 2% 7%
Within the past year 8% 13% 6% % 10% 8% 5% 11% 15% 10% 8% 7% 10%
Within the past 5 years 13% 11% 12% 16% 15% 15% 9% 16% 19% 15% 16% 12% 11%
Within the past 10 years 10% 10% 10% 10% 12% 11% 7% 14% 12% 13% 9% 8% 12%
Within the past 20 years 9% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 6% 13% 7% 11%
More than 20 years ago 6% 6% 5% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6%
I've never attended this 40% 40% 41% 38% 35% 33% 54% 32% 21% 40% 38% 44% 35%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 99% 101% 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (992) (328) (387) (277) (370) (316) (387) (267) (214) (169) (202) (371) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1Q. Last Attended Party — School reunion party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 1% 5% 3% 0% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Within the past month 3% 4% 3% 5% 8% 0% 0% 3% 6% 3% 1%
Within the past year 7% 8% 7% 13% 11% 3% 6% 6% 7% 15% 5%
Within the past 5 years 9% 11% 7% 7% 11% 5% 14% 9% 11% 6% 5%
Within the past 10 years 8% 9% % 8% 4% 11% 8% 9% 5% 5% 10%
Within the past 20 years 6% 5% % 0% 4% % 13% 8% 3% 4% 4%
More than 20 years ago 8% 6% 10% 2% 1% 11% 18% 9% 7% 5% 12%
I've never attended this 50% 47% 52% 44% 52% 59% 39% 49% 50% 51% 52%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 17% 6% 4% 1% 5% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (464) (531) (202) (245) (339) (209) (700) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Within the past month 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4%
Within the past year 7% 10% 6% % 9% 4% % 5% 13% 9% 5% 6% 11%
Within the past 5 years 9% 10% 6% 11% 10% 10% 6% 10% 15% 12% 8% 8% 8%
Within the past 10 years 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 9% 5% 11% 10% 9% 7% 6% 12%
Within the past 20 years 6% 5% 6% 8% 8% 10% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 6% 7%
More than 20 years ago 8% 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 6% 8% 12% 6% 8%
I've never attended this 50% 49% 51% 49% 44% 51% 58% 49% 35% 48% 55% 51% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 12% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (331) (387) (277) (371) (318) (389) (268) (214) (169) (201) (375) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1R. Last Attended Party — Surprise party
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 1% 2% 4% 2% 0%
Within the past month 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 4% 11% 5% 1%
Within the past year 13% 14% 12% 18% 19% 8% 8% 13% 16% 18% 4%
Within the past 5 years 14% 14% 14% 8% 17% 14% 16% 14% 15% 14% 14%
Within the past 10 years 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 10% % 9% 4% 9% 5%
Within the past 20 years 7% 5% 8% 5% 7% % 8% 8% 1% 6% 10%
More than 20 years ago 11% 10% 11% 4% 3% 15% 19% 13% 5% 4% 7%
I've never attended this 29% 30% 28% 27% 27% 32% 28% 27% 32% 27% 48%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (463) (532) (201) (244) (340) (210) (701) (126) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Within the past month 5% ™% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3% 4% 10% 4% 4% 4% 7%
Within the past year 13% 15% 12% 13% 15% 10% 8% 15% 21% 14% 13% 11% 17%
Within the past 5 years 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 16% 12% 16% 18% 20% 11% 14% 11%
Within the past 10 years 8% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 8% 8%
Within the past 20 years 7% 4% 8% 8% 6% 10% 5% 9% 7% 4% 9% 6% 9%
More than 20 years ago 11% 11% 10% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 5% 7% 15% 10% 10%
I've never attended this 29% 33% 27% 27% 27% 28% 39% 24% 19% 28% 31% 30% 26%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 15% 11%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 102%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (388) (277) (372) (317) (389) (268) (213) (168) (202) (376) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
18S. Last Attended Party — Wedding
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 0%
Within the past month 5% 6% 4% 8% 11% 2% 1% 5% 10% 6% 0%
Within the past year 20% 18% 22% 28% 23% 16% 14% 20% 13% 27% 19%
Within the past 5 years 24% 23% 24% 14% 28% 27% 24% 25% 19% 24% 19%
Within the past 10 years 15% 14% 16% 7% 10% 16% 26% 16% 14% 7% 21%
Within the past 20 years 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 10% 12% 9% 8% 9% 5%
More than 20 years ago 12% 13% 11% 4% 3% 20% 17% 14% 10% 3% 13%
I've never attended this 8% 8% % 15% 8% 5% 3% 5% 15% 12% 12%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 98% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (465) (530) (202) (244) (339) (210) (701) (127) (104) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Within the past month 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 3% 6% 10% 7% 5% 4% 6%
Within the past year 20% 21% 19% 19% 21% 20% 13% 26% 26% 24% 24% 16% 20%
Within the past 5 years 24% 25% 20% 28% 22% 29% 20% 28% 29% 20% 21% 27% 23%
Within the past 10 years 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 16% 14% 13% 21% 14% 14% 14%
Within the past 20 years 9% 9% 6% 12% 8% 12% 11% 9% 6% 5% 11% 7% 12%
More than 20 years ago 12% 11% 13% 12% 11% 11% 18% 7% 6% 11% 12% 13% 11%
I've never attended this 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 2% 7% 6% 8% 8%
Not sure 6% 4% 11% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 10% 5%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (387) (278) (372) (318) (389) (268) (214) (168) (202) (375) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1T. Last Attended Party — Wedding shower or bridal shower
When was the last time you attended a. ..
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the past week 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 0%
Within the past month 4% 6% 3% 8% 10% 0% 1% 4% 10% 4% 1%
Within the past year 11% 9% 14% 18% 15% 9% 5% 11% 8% 17% 5%
Within the past 5 years 14% 10% 17% 11% 17% 16% 11% 16% 9% 10% 14%
Within the past 10 years 8% 4% 13% 5% 8% 8% 13% 9% 10% 6% 10%
Within the past 20 years 7% 3% 10% 1% 3% % 15% 8% 7% 5% 3%
More than 20 years ago 9% 5% 12% 4% 2% 12% 16% 10% 8% 5% 8%
I've never attended this 36% 52% 20% 33% 33% 40% 34% 33% 36% 38% 54%
Not sure 9% 8% 9% 15% 9% 7% 6% 8% 9% 15% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (463) (531) (201) (245) (340) (208) (699) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Within the past week 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Within the past month 4% 6% 5% 2% 6% 2% 2% 5% 10% 6% 3% 3% 6%
Within the past year 11% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 7% 14% 15% 12% 13% 9% 13%
Within the past 5 years 14% 14% 11% 17% 14% 15% 10% 15% 22% 14% 14% 16% 11%
Within the past 10 years 8% 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 7%
Within the past 20 years 7% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 9% 7% 7% 11% 4% 7%
More than 20 years ago 9% 7% 9% 10% 8% 12% 12% 9% 4% 4% 9% 10% 11%
I've never attended this 36% 36% 35% 36% 32% 36% 41% 33% 27% 39% 35% 36% 33%
Not sure 9% 5% 14% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 11% 10%

continued on the next page ...
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (330) (387) (277) (371) (317) (390) (267) (214) (169) (202) (375) (248)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2A. Feelings Toward Parties — Anniversary party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 13% 14% 12% 21% 12% 9% 14% 11% 25% 11% 13%
Like it 37% 37% 38% 23% 33% 42% 49% 44% 25% 26% 21%
Dislike it 7% 8% % 8% 9% % 4% 8% 3% 7% 4%
Hate it 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Have never been to this 30% 29% 31% 34% 32% 29% 26% 26% 33% 41% 43%
Not sure 11% 12% 11% 14% 12% 12% 7% 10% 13% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (463) (532) (201) (245) (340) (209) (701) (125) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 13% 14% 9% 17% 13% 15% 12% 12% 18% 11% 10% 14% 17%
Like it 37% 40% 32% 41% 41% 43% 33% 47% 44% 38% 40% 34% 40%
Dislike it 7% % 9% 5% 6% % % 6% 9% 9% 9% 5% 8%
Hate it 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
Have never been to this 30% 31% 32% 26% 30% 25% 37% 26% 19% 31% 33% 32% 23%
Not sure 11% 8% 16% 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 11% 8% 14% 10%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (387) (278) (371) (318) (390) (267) (214) (169) (202) (374) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2B. Feelings Toward Parties — Baby shower
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 16% 10% 21% 22% 16% 13% 13% 14% 30% 16% 8%
Like it 34% 24% 44% 28% 33% 34% 41% 37% 27% 34% 22%
Dislike it 12% 12% 12% 5% 17% 10% 15% 13% 6% 10% 14%
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Have never been to this 27% 42% 13% 25% 21% 33% 24% 25% 28% 25% 39%
Not sure 8% 9% 8% 16% 9% 5% 5% 7% 9% 12% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (988) (459) (529) (200) (242) (338) (208) (695) (125) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 16% 20% 11% 18% 15% 16% 17% 18% 15% 9% 11% 20% 19%
Like it 34% 32% 34% 37% 38% 38% 31% 41% 38% 38% 45% 28% 32%
Dislike it 12% 16% 10% 11% 14% 11% 10% 10% 18% 17% 12% 9% 14%
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
Have never been to this 27% 25% 27% 27% 23% 28% 30% 27% 19% 30% 23% 29% 23%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 5% 6% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 6% 12% 8%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (330) (384) (274) (371) (314) (389) (265) (212) (165) (201) (374) (248)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2C. Feelings Toward Parties — Bachelor or bachelorette party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 10% 12% 8% 19% 11% 6% 6% 8% 18% 12% 10%
Like it 24% 26% 22% 19% 27% 27% 23% 28% 12% 22% 16%
Dislike it 13% 13% 12% 5% 15% 13% 17% 14% 7% 9% 15%
Hate it 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5%
Have never been to this 41% 36% 46% 38% 30% 45% 50% 41% 48% 37% 39%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 15% 11% 6% 2% 5% 12% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (455) (531) (198) (245) (335) (208) (695) (123) (106) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 10% 9% 8% 13% 10% 11% 6% 12% 14% 10% % 9% 13%
Like it 24% 25% 23% 25% 26% 26% 19% 29% 35% 28% 25% 22% 25%
Dislike it 13% 13% 10% 16% 13% 17% 12% 14% 18% 16% 14% 11% 13%
Hate it 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6%
Have never been to this 41% 42% 42% 38% 43% 39% 50% 37% 23% 37% 45% 44% 36%
Not sure 8% 7% 12% 4% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 4% 5% 12% 7%
Totals 100%  101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (328) (382) (276) (368) (315) (387) (267) (212) (165) (199) (373) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2D. Feelings Toward Parties — Bar/Bat Mitzvah
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 5% 6% 5% 9% 7% 2% 6% 5% 12% 5% 2%
Like it 13% 16% 11% 18% 16% % 14% 15% 13% 11% 4%
Dislike it 5% 6% 3% 8% 8% 2% 2% 4% 3% 8% 3%
Hate it 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Have never been to this 68% 63% 73% 47% 57% 83% 76% 69% 62% 63% 73%
Not sure 8% 9% % 17% 9% 5% 3% 6% 8% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (461) (530) (198) (245) (338) (210) (698) (124) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 5% 9% 4% 4% 8% 4% 4% % 8% 3% 4% 5% 9%
Like it 13% 17% 12% 10% 18% 8% 9% 14% 24% 15% 13% 10% 17%
Dislike it 5% 4% 3% % 4% 3% 5% 3% 7% 7% 4% 4% 5%
Hate it 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2%
Have never been to this 68% 66% 67% 72% 65% 80% 75% 70% 54% 65% 73% 70% 62%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 7% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 11% 5%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (329) (385) (277) (371) (317) (387) (267) (214) (169) (201) (3871) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2E. Feelings Toward Parties — Birthday party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 29% 27% 31% 33% 27% 26% 32% 28% 36% 28% 24%
Like it 50% 47% 53% 38% 47% 56% 57% 54% 37% 47% 42%
Dislike it 8% 10% 5% 7% 10% 8% 6% % 6% 9% 12%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Have never been to this 5% 7% 3% 7% 7% 5% 2% 3% 11% 3% 13%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 14% 7% 4% 2% 5% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (462) (530) (199) (244) (339) (210) (699) (124) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 29% 33% 23% 33% 29% 33% 27% 33% 29% 27% 21% 35% 28%
Like it 50% 51% 49% 51% 58% 53% 48% 54% 53% 53% 59% 40% 57%
Dislike it 8% 6% 9% 8% 5% % 8% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 4%
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Have never been to this 5% 7% 5% 2% 3% 3% 8% 3% 1% 6% 4% 7% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 12% 3% 5% 3% 8% 3% 5% 4% 4% 9% 6%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (328) (386) (278) (369) (317) (388) (268) (212) (169) (200) (3875) (248)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2F. Feelings Toward Parties — Baptism or christening party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 15% 12% 17% 17% 14% 13% 16% 13% 26% 17% 10%
Like it 31% 31% 31% 24% 30% 32% 36% 33% 20% 33% 24%
Dislike it 9% 11% % 10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 4% 12% 9%
Hate it 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Have never been to this 33% 32% 33% 33% 30% 36% 31% 33% 38% 19% 42%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 13% 12% 9% 7% 9% 11% 15% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (462) (531) (200) (245) (338) (210) (698) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 15% 15% 9% 21% 13% 20% 14% 17% 15% 13% 8% 19% 14%
Like it 31% 28% 31% 35% 32% 36% 26% 35% 37% 37% 36% 24% 33%
Dislike it 9% 8% 10% 9% 8% 9% % 8% 13% 11% 10% 8% 9%
Hate it 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Have never been to this 33% 35% 34% 28% 35% 27% 40% 33% 24% 24% 34% 35% 34%
Not sure 10% 11% 13% 6% 9% 6% 11% 5% 7% 11% 9% 12% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (328) (387) (278) (371) (316) (389) (266) (213) (169) (200) (3875) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2G. Feelings Toward Parties — Debutante ball
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 4% 5% 2% 12% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6% 6% 2%
Like it 6% 9% 4% 10% 13% 2% 2% 5% 15% 5% 2%
Dislike it 5% 5% 4% 6% 8% 3% 1% 5% 4% 8% 1%
Hate it 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Have never been to this 75% 70% 80% 50% 66% 86% 93% 78% 64% 67% 83%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 20% 6% 7% 3% 7% 9% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (990) (460) (530) (198) (244) (339) (209) (696) (126) (106) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Like it 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 15% 8% 3% 6% 9%
Dislike it 5% 5% 6% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 7% 3% 6% 4% 6%
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3%
Have never been to this 75% 74% 72% 81% 7% 87% 78% 81% 67% 74% 82% 74% 72%
Not sure 8% 6% 13% 5% 6% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 12% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (331) (385) (274) (372) (314) (388) (266) (214) (167) (201) (373) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2H. Feelings Toward Parties — Engagement party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 12% 14% 11% 21% 16% 8% 6% 10% 23% 14% 8%
Like it 22% 22% 22% 20% 26% 21% 22% 23% 15% 24% 19%
Dislike it 6% 6% 6% 4% 8% 5% 8% % 2% 7% 7%
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Have never been to this 48% 46% 50% 36% 36% 57% 59% 50% 47% 42% 44%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 15% 11% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% 19%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 102% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (460) (531) (200) (244) (339) (208) (698) (124) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 12% 16% 9% 12% 13% 11% 11% 13% 18% 11% 6% 14% 15%
Like it 22% 22% 20% 25% 23% 26% 18% 23% 29% 27% 21% 17% 28%
Dislike it 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 6% 5% 5% 11% 11% 5% 4% %
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Have never been to this 48% 48% 50% 45% 49% 49% 54% 53% 33% 42% 60% 48% 41%
Not sure 9% 7% 13% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 7% 7% 6% 14% 6%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (328) (387) (276) (371) (315) (387) (267) (213) (168) (201) (373) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2l. Feelings Toward Parties — Family reunion party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 24% 26% 22% 28% 17% 20% 34% 23% 35% 21% 23%
Like it 35% 35% 36% 24% 35% 39% 39% 40% 25% 29% 23%
Dislike it 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 6% % 8% 4% 12% 6%
Hate it 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Have never been to this 21% 19% 22% 20% 22% 23% 17% 19% 21% 22% 32%
Not sure 9% 9% 8% 16% 10% 6% 3% 7% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (463) (528) (202) (243) (338) (208) (696) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 24% 25% 21% 27% 24% 30% 21% 26% 25% 19% 25% 26% 24%
Like it 35% 36% 32% 39% 39% 38% 33% 40% 44% 36% 39% 32% 36%
Dislike it 8% 8% 8% % 7% 8% 10% % 9% 9% 8% % 10%
Hate it 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Have never been to this 21% 22% 20% 19% 20% 17% 24% 20% 14% 26% 18% 20% 21%
Not sure 9% 6% 14% 5% 8% 4% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (329) (388) (274) (370) (314) (389) (267) (212) (168) (200) (374) (249)

49



Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2J. Feelings Toward Parties — Farewell party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 6% 6% 6% 10% % 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5%
Like it 29% 28% 30% 24% 26% 30% 37% 33% 22% 26% 18%
Dislike it 12% 13% 10% 13% 15% 10% 9% 12% 12% 10% 9%
Hate it 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Have never been to this 40% 38% 41% 30% 36% 48% 40% 38% 38% 43% 48%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 20% 12% 8% 8% 9% 16% 15% 17%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (462) (529) (199) (243) (339) (210) (697) (126) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 6% 8% 4% % 8% 6% 4% % 11% 5% 3% % 10%
Like it 29% 33% 24% 32% 36% 31% 21% 36% 41% 28% 33% 26% 33%
Dislike it 12% 8% 13% 13% 8% 13% 9% 12% 16% 13% 14% 10% 12%
Hate it 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
Have never been to this 40% 37% 42% 40% 35% 41% 53% 36% 23% 42% 42% 40% 34%
Not sure 12% 12% 16% 6% 12% 7% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 16% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (328) (386) (277) (369) (316) (387) (267) (213) (169) (201) (372) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2K. Feelings Toward Parties — Funeral
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 4% 5% 3% 10% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 6% 5%
Like it 14% 18% 10% 18% 15% 10% 15% 15% 16% 13% 4%
Dislike it 42% 36% 47% 31% 37% 41% 56% 45% 32% 39% 31%
Hate it 29% 27% 31% 14% 30% 41% 25% 30% 32% 24% 29%
Have never been to this 5% 6% 4% 9% 8% 2% 2% 3% 7% 5% 19%
Not sure 6% 7% 6% 17% % 4% 0% 4% 7% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (459) (526) (199) (242) (336) (208) (694) (123) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 4% 6% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6%
Like it 14% 17% 12% 13% 15% 14% 12% 15% 21% 15% 13% 12% 17%
Dislike it 42% 36% 43% 46% 43% 46% 43% 45% 37% 35% 44% 43% 42%
Hate it 29% 32% 26% 31% 29% 31% 30% 30% 27% 35% 31% 27% 27%
Have never been to this 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2%
Not sure 6% 3% 13% 1% 4% 2% 6% 2% 6% 7% 3% 9% 5%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (985) (325) (385) (275) (365) (315) (387) (266) (211) (169) (200) (368) (248)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2L. Feelings Toward Parties — Gender reveal party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 7% 7% 8% 16% 10% 3% 3% 6% 14% 9% 7%
Like it 14% 14% 14% 22% 21% 11% 4% 13% 16% 17% 13%
Dislike it 5% 5% 4% 8% 7% 2% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2%
Hate it 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Have never been to this 66% 65% 66% 37% 49% 80% 90% 69% 57% 54% 70%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 14% 9% 3% 1% 5% 7% 12% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (463) (531) (201) (245) (340) (208) (699) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 7% 9% % % 6% 8% % 8% 6% 7% 2% 11% 8%
Like it 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 13% 12% 16% 18% 15% 17% 11% 16%
Dislike it 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 6% 3% 5% 8% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Have never been to this 66% 70% 61% 67% 75% 69% 70% 67% 61% 66% 70% 64% 64%
Not sure 6% 3% 10% 4% 3% 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (331) (387) (276) (372) (316) (390) (267) (214) (168) (202) (3875) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2M. Feelings Toward Parties — Graduation party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 17% 17% 17% 25% 17% 12% 16% 13% 37% 19% 16%
Like it 47% 44% 51% 33% 41% 55% 56% 55% 27% 39% 29%
Dislike it 9% 11% % 6% 13% 10% 6% 10% 6% 9% 7%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Have never been to this 17% 18% 15% 21% 16% 14% 16% 14% 17% 17% 36%
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 13% 11% 6% 5% % 11% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (459) (530) (200) (242) (339) (208) (695) (125) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 17% 19% 13% 19% 19% 17% 16% 18% 20% 16% 11% 19% 20%
Like it 47% 48% 45% 49% 55% 51% 43% 58% 52% 46% 57% 41% 50%
Dislike it 9% 6% 9% 13% 6% 12% 6% 8% 15% 8% 11% 8% 9%
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
Have never been to this 17% 18% 16% 15% 12% 15% 25% 10% 5% 22% 13% 19% 12%
Not sure 8% 5% 14% 3% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 8% 7% 11% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (329) (386) (274) (371) (313) (387) (266) (212) (167) (200) (3875) (247)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2N. Feelings Toward Parties — Housewarming party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 12% 11% 13% 23% 12% 10% % 10% 28% 11% 6%
Like it 33% 31% 35% 21% 35% 36% 36% 36% 25% 30% 21%
Dislike it 8% 10% % 8% 9% 9% 8% 9% 6% 5% 12%
Hate it 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Have never been to this 35% 35% 35% 29% 35% 36% 39% 34% 30% 38% 43%
Not sure 10% 11% 8% 17% 7% 8% 9% 8% 11% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 98% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (462) (529) (199) (243) (339) (210) (698) (125) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 12% 16% 8% 15% 16% 11% 11% 14% 17% 11% 10% 14% 15%
Like it 33% 32% 34% 33% 38% 38% 24% 41% 42% 34% 35% 30% 35%
Dislike it 8% % 8% 11% 6% 9% 8% 6% 14% 10% 8% % 10%
Hate it 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Have never been to this 35% 37% 32% 36% 30% 35% 45% 31% 22% 35% 39% 36% 30%
Not sure 10% 6% 17% 5% 9% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 7% 12% 10%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (331) (383) (277) (372) (318) (389) (266) (214) (168) (202) (372) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
20. Feelings Toward Parties — Quinceafiera
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 7% 6% 8% 15% 8% 4% 1% 3% 9% 23% 3%
Like it 11% 15% 8% 16% 20% % 3% 9% 12% 28% 6%
Dislike it 4% 5% 3% 5% 9% 1% 0% 3% 1% 9% 3%
Hate it 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Have never been to this 65% 60% 70% 42% 51% 78% 82% 74% 58% 24% 1%
Not sure 12% 15% 10% 19% 11% 9% 13% 11% 17% 14% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (458) (529) (196) (243) (339) (209) (696) (125) (105) (61)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 7% % % 6% 7% 4% % 8% 4% 5% 5% 6% 10%
Like it 11% 12% 11% 11% 12% 8% 9% 10% 22% 10% 10% 10% 16%
Dislike it 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 1% 8% 5% 2% 2% 8%
Hate it 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Have never been to this 65% 67% 60% 70% 70% 76% 65% 74% 56% 68% 71% 64% 60%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 8% 11% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (987) (329) (384) (274) (370) (314) (388) (264) (214) (167) (201) (369) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2P. Feelings Toward Parties — Retirement party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 10% 11% 8% 11% 6% % 16% 9% 18% 6% 11%
Like it 34% 34% 35% 23% 25% 35% 53% 40% 21% 18% 27%
Dislike it 7% 9% 5% 8% 11% 5% 5% % 7% 6% 5%
Hate it 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Have never been to this 40% 38% 42% 42% 47% 46% 23% 35% 41% 57% 51%
Not sure 8% 7% 9% 15% 9% 6% 3% 7% 10% 12% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (463) (527) (199) (244) (337) (210) (698) (124) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 10% 11% % 10% 11% 12% 5% 13% 15% 10% 4% 11% 12%
Like it 34% 35% 31% 38% 39% 43% 27% 41% 43% 34% 46% 27% 35%
Dislike it 7% % % % 7% 5% 5% 8% 13% 6% 6% 6% 11%
Hate it 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Have never been to this 40% 40% 41% 38% 35% 33% 54% 32% 21% 40% 38% 44% 35%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 7% 4% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (327) (386) (277) (370) (316) (386) (266) (214) (168) (202) (3870) (250)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2Q. Feelings Toward Parties — School reunion party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 10% 14% % 16% 8% 4% 15% 9% 19% 7% 7%
Like it 22% 23% 22% 15% 21% 22% 30% 23% 15% 23% 21%
Dislike it 9% 7% 10% 7% 11% % 12% 10% 7% 6% 4%
Hate it 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 6%
Have never been to this 50% 47% 52% 44% 52% 59% 39% 49% 50% 51% 52%
Not sure 7% 7% 6% 17% 6% 4% 1% 5% 8% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (462) (531) (202) (244) (339) (208) (698) (126) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 10% 12% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 15% 11% 8% 10% 11%
Like it 22% 24% 18% 25% 27% 24% 19% 22% 32% 23% 21% 20% 27%
Dislike it 9% 9% % 10% 10% 8% % 10% 14% 11% 11% 4% 12%
Hate it 3% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Have never been to this 50% 49% 51% 49% 44% 51% 58% 49% 35% 48% 55% 51% 43%
Not sure 7% 3% 11% 4% 4% 4% 7% 4% 3% 4% 2% 12% 4%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (331) (386) (276) (871) (317) (389) (267) (214) (168) (201) (874) (250)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2R. Feelings Toward Parties — Surprise party
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 17% 17% 17% 27% 17% 14% 13% 13% 32% 23% 14%
Like it 32% 33% 31% 21% 34% 34% 37% 37% 20% 28% 14%
Dislike it 8% 6% 9% % 9% % 8% 10% 3% 5% 8%
Hate it 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 0% 1% 5%
Have never been to this 29% 30% 28% 27% 27% 32% 28% 27% 32% 27% 48%
Not sure 12% 12% 12% 17% 10% 10% 12% 11% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (463) (532) (201) (244) (340) (210) (701) (126) (105) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 17% 20% 14% 16% 20% 14% 15% 20% 19% 19% 14% 18% 16%
Like it 32% 30% 32% 34% 35% 36% 28% 37% 39% 35% 34% 29% 34%
Dislike it 8% 8% % 9% 7% 8% % % 12% 8% 10% 6% 10%
Hate it 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Have never been to this 29% 33% 27% 27% 27% 28% 39% 24% 19% 28% 31% 30% 26%
Not sure 12% 8% 17% 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 8% 9% 9% 15% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (330) (388) (277) (372) (317) (389) (268) (213) (168) (202) (376) (249)




Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2S. Feelings Toward Parties — Wedding
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 29% 26% 32% 35% 28% 24% 32% 28% 35% 28% 24%
Like it 44% 41% 47% 28% 39% 52% 53% 48% 33% 40% 32%
Dislike it 11% 15% 6% 7% 14% 12% 8% 11% 8% 9% 17%
Hate it 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 0% 4%
Have never been to this 8% 8% % 15% 8% 5% 3% 5% 16% 12% 12%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 12% 8% 4% 2% 5% 6% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (464) (526) (201) (243) (338) (208) (699) (125) (104) (62)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Love it 29% 33% 22% 32% 28% 33% 28% 31% 31% 28% 29% 30% 29%
Like it 44% 44% 42% 46% 48% 49% 42% 48% 46% 46% 49% 40% 44%
Dislike it 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 10% 9% 11% 14% 14% 10% 9% 12%
Hate it 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Have never been to this 8% 7% 10% 6% 7% 4% 10% 6% 2% 7% 7% 8% 8%
Not sure 6% 4% 11% 2% 5% 2% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 10% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (329) (385) (276) (370) (316) (388) (267) (212) (166) (201) (374) (249)
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Daily Survey: Parties
January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
2T. Feelings Toward Parties — Wedding shower or bridal shower
Generally speaking, how do you feel about the following type of event?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Love it 14% 11% 17% 21% 18% 10% 9% 12% 27% 14% 9%
Like it 30% 19% 39% 22% 27% 31% 39% 33% 21% 26% 19%
Dislike it 10% 7% 12% 6% 11% 10% 12% 11% 5% 7% 8%
Hate it 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 5%
Have never been to this 36% 53% 20% 34% 33% 41% 34% 33% 36% 38% 54%
Not sure 9% 8% 10% 16% 10% % 6% 8% 9% 15% 5%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (986) (459) (527) (199) (243) (338) (206) (693) (124) (106) (63)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Love it 14% 16% 9% 17% 15% 16% 12% 16% 17% 11% 11% 15% 16%
Like it 30% 32% 28% 30% 33% 30% 26% 33% 36% 34% 34% 24% 32%
Dislike it 10% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 11% 12% 8% 12% 10% 8%
Hate it 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Have never been to this 36% 36% 36% 36% 32% 36% 42% 33% 27% 39% 35% 37% 33%
Not sure 9% 5% 15% 6% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 5% 11% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (986) (329) (381) (276) (368) (316) (386) (267) (213) (167) (201) (371) (247)
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Daily Survey: Parties

January 13 - 18, 2023 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 13 - 18, 2023
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.284 to 5.086, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.481.

1000
=+ 3.4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

55 questions not reported.

You
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